( RECEIVED
, CLERK’S OFFICE

' BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD FEB 01 2005
STATE OF ILLINOIS

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION Pollution Control Board

COUNTY OF SANGAMON, )
)
Complainant, )

) ac 085S l

V. ) ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
, ) SCDPH 05-AC-1

Patrick O’Keefe, )
' )
Respondent. )

JURISDICTION

This Administrative Citation is issued pursuant to the authority vested in the Illinois
Environmental Protection Agency by Section 31.1 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act
(“Act”), 415 ILCS 5/31.1, (2000) and delegated to the County of Sangamon pﬁrsuant to Section
4(r) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/4(r) (2000).

FACTS ' ‘

1. That Patrick O’Keefe (“Respondent’;) operates a business, Falcon Bobcat Servies
within Sangamon County, Illinois.

2. That after a bidding process, Sangamon County Department of Public Health did
award the Respondent a contract to demolish a dangerous structure located at 11548 Main Street,
Glenarm, Illinois. )

3. That on November 3, 2004 a contract was signed outlining the provisions of the
demolition. |

4. Thaf on December 29, 2004 at approximately 1:05 pm, the Divernon Fire

Department was dispatched to 11458 Main Street, Glenarm, Illinois, on the report of a fire.

Upon arrival at the scene, the officer in charge saw shingles, and siding in the fire pile.




5. At that time the officer in charged _talked with the Respondent. Advised the
respondent not to bur’ﬁ any shingle, siding or asbestos items. |

6. That on December 29, 2004 at approximately 4:24 pm, the Divernon Fire
Department was dispatched to 11458 Main Street, Glenarm, Illinois on fhe repdrt of a second
fire. Upon arrival at the scene they observed a fire in progress. The burning pile contained
siding, mattresses, chairs, bottles, and various household goods.

7. | That when Officer B. Helton from the Sangamon County Sheriff’s Office spoke

with the Respondent, the Respondent acknowledge starting the fire.

8. That on December 29, 2004, Adam Proctor of the Sangamon County Department of

Public Health (“SCDPH”) inspected the above-described property based on a complaint

VIOLATIONS
Based upon direct observations made by Adam Proctor during the course of his

December 29, 2004 inspection of Respondent’s property, the County bf Sangamoh has
determined that Respondent has violated the Act as follows:

1. That Respondent cauéed or allowed fhe open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in open burning , a violation of Section 21(p)(3) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(3)
(2002).

2. That Respondent causéd or allowed the deposition of (i) general chstruction or
demolition debris as defined in Section 3.160 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/3.160 (2002), or (ii) clean
construction or demolition debris as defined in Section 3.160(a) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/3.160(a)
(2002), a violation 6f Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(7) (2002).
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CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2002), Respondent is

subj ect to 2 civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Three Thousand Dollars ($3.000.00). If Respondent
elects not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty specified

above shall be due and payable no later than March 5, 2005, unless otherwise provided by

~ order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

If Respondent elects to contest this Administrative Citation by petitioning the Illinois
Pollution Control Board in accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (2002), and
if the Illinois Pollution Control Board issues a finding of violation as alleged herein, after an
adjudicatory hearing, Respondent shall be assessed the associated hearing costs incurred by the
County of Sangamon and the Illinois Pollution Control Board. Those hearing costs shall be
assessed in addition to the One Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($1,500.00) statutory ci%/il' penalty
for each violation.

Pursuant to Section 31.1(d)(1) of the Acf, 415 ILCS 5/31.1(d)(1) (2002), if Respondent
fails to petition or elects not to petition the Illinois Pollutién Coﬁtrol Board for reﬁew of this
Administrative Citation within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service, the Illinois Pollution.
Control Board shall adopt a final order, which shall include this Administrative Citation and
findings of violation as alleged herein, and shall impose the statutory civil penalty speciﬁed
- above. | 3.
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When paymént 1s made, Respondent’s check shall be made payable to the Sangamon

County Department of Public Health and mailed to the attention of James D. Stone, Director of
the Sangarnon County Department of Public Health, 2501 North Dirksen Parkway, Springfield,
Illinois 62702. Along with payment, Respondent shall complete and return the enclosed
Remittanpé Form to ensure proper documentation of payment. |

If any civil penalty and/ofhearing costs are not paid within the time preséribed by order of the
[llinois Pollution Control Board, interest on said penalty and/or hearing costs shall be assessed
against Respondent from the date payment is due up to and including the date that payment is
received. The State’s Attorney of Sangamon County may be requested to initiate proceedings
against Respbndent in Circuit Court té collect said penal‘gy and/or hearing costs, plus any interest
accrued. In addition to the préviously assessed civil penalty and/or hearing costs and/or interest,

the State’s Attorney of Sangamon County will seek to recover his costs of litigation.

PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
. Respondent has the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in
accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 I‘ILCS 5/31.1 (2002). If Respondent elects to
contest this Admihistrati{fe Citation, then Respondent shall file a Petition for Review with the
Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago,
llinois 60601. A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the Sangamon County
State’s Attorney, Attention: Sheri L. Carey, 25 01 North Dirksen Parkway, Springfield,

Illinois 62702. Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (2002), provides that any Petition for
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Review shall be filed within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative
Citation or the Illinois Pollution Control Board shall enter a default judgment against

Respondent.

A‘MQ %’ : Date: //ﬂi'/ag/
D. Stone, M.A. r
D ector

Sangamon County Department of Public Health

BY:

Sheri L. Carey
Assistan_t State’s Attorne

Prepared by: Sheri L. Carey
Assistant State’s Attorney
Sangamon County
2501 North Dirksen Parkway
(217) 535-3100
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REMITTANCE FORM

COUNTY OF SANGAMON, )
| )
Complainant, )
) AC__
V. ) ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
) SCDPH 05-AC-1
Patrick O’Keefe, )
)
Respondent. )
FACILITY: ~ O’Keefe
LPC SITE CODE: 1678015007
COUNTY: - Sangamon

DATE OF INSPECTION:  December 29, 2004
CIVIL PENALTY: $3,000.00

DATE REMITTED:

SSN:

SIGNATURE:

Please enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security Number, and sign this Remittance
Form. Be sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to Sangamon
County Department of Public Health, James D. Stone, Director, 2501 North Dirksen Parkway,
Springfield, Illinois 62702.
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
COUNTY OF SANGAMON, )
| )
Complainant, ) .
) AC
V. ) ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
) SCDPH 05-AC-1
Patrick O’Keefe ) :
)
Respondent. )

AF FIDAVIT

Affiant, Adam Proctor,. being first duly sworn, voluntarily deposes and states as
follqws:

1. That Affiant is a solid waste inspector employed by the Sangamon County
Department of Public Health and certified by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agenéy and
has been so employed and certified at all times pertinent hereto.

2. That on December 29, 2004 the affiant conducted an inspection of prdperty
located at 11548 Main Street, Glenarm, located in Sangamon County, Illinois.

3. Affiant inspected said property by an inspection which included walking on ~
property and photographing the property. |

4. Asa result of the action referred to in Paragraph 3 above, Affiant completed the
inspection report attached hereto and made a part hereof, which, to the best of Affiant’s
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knowledge and belief, is an accurate representation of Affiant’s observations and factual

U s

conclusions with respect to the facility.

Adam Proctor

Subscribed and swormn to before me this _ ¢ 5 l day of January, 2005.

oV F

J\Igmrv PubKc
FFICIAL SEAL
JO ANN LABR] IER
AI;J\(?TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMISSION EXPIRES 6 30- 2007
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

OR } @ﬁ%lﬁ%@j’ump Inspection Checklist

County:  Sangamon LPC#: 1678015007 - Region: - #5850 "
Location/Site Name:  Glenarm/O'Keefe, Patrick R f
Date: 12/29/2004 Time: From 1630 . To 1730 Previous Inspection Date:
Inspector(s): A. Proctor Weather: Partly Sunny, 50°F
No. of Photos Taken: # 12 Est. Amt. of Waste: 10 yds® Samples Taken: Yes# No [X
interviewed:  Patrick O'Keefe, Deputy Ben Helton Complaint #: 2004-964-1
O’'Keefe, Patrick
Ge,slponiig('je Pa?y ) D/B/A Falcon Bobcat Service
ailing ress(es
and Phone 104 Judd St.
Number(s): PO Box 83
Glenarm, IL 62536
SECTION DESCRIPTION VIOL
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS
1. | 9(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS K
2. | 9(c) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING |
i
3. | 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS ) f
4. | 12(d) CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD D
5. | 21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING <
: CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
6. | 21(d) OPERATION:
6 Without a Permit : X
(2) In Violation of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board <
DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
WASTE INTO THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ACT D
7. | 21(e) AND REGULATIONS
CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS
8. | 21(p) IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE:
(1) Litter ‘ X
(2) Scavenging D
(3) Open Burning _ X]
(4) Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters D
(5) Proliferation of Disease Vectors | L]
(6) Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site D

Revised 06/18/2001 _ (Open Dump - 1)



Lpc# 1678015007
lnspeCtion Date: 12/29/2004

Deposition of General Construction or Demolition Debris; or Clean Construction or =4
(7) Demolition Debris '
9. | 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL:
(1) Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire D
(2) Cause or Allow Open Burning of Any Used or Waste Tire D
35 ILLINCIS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REQUIREMENTS
SUBTITLE G
FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND X
10. | 812.101(a) | OPERATE A LANDFILL
11. | 722111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION D
12. | 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION D
ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGISTRATION AND D
13. | 809.302(a) | PERMIT AND/OR MANIFEST
OTHER REQUIREMENTS
APPARENT VIOLATION CF: ([_]) PCB; ([_]) CIRCUIT COURT ]
14. CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON:
15. | OTHER: []

ol fr

Signature of Inspector(s)

Informational Notes

1.
2.
3.

[lllinois] Environmental Protection Act: 415 ILCS 5/4.

lllinois Paollution Control Board: 35 lit. Adm. Code, Subtitle G.

Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal
conclusions of the Agency or as limiting the Agency's statutory or regulatory powers. Requirements of some statutes
and reguiations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in references listed in 1. and 2.
above.

The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21 of the [lllinois] Environmental Protection Act shall be enforceable either
by administrative citation under Section 31.1 of the Act or by complaint under Section 31 of the Act.

This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [lllinois] Environmental Protection Act:

415 ILCS 5/4(c) and (d).
Items marked with an "NE" were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

Revised 06/18/2001 (Open Dump - 2)




12/29/2004 18:353 2176283341 DIVERMOMN FIRE DEFT ’ PAGE B2

Diverncn Fire Protection District
Incident Report )
Med, Off. ___ Compster Q.0.0 Billing
N4
: / — Phone L] vatal O Radio
_Iiam. /9\/94\7471{ Incident # WD
Run Times /% [ReunLocaton |
Paged (LR JorYS papind ST O LEISAIM
108 /& AY . Tocdemt Type:
10-76 Jp 27 Mvedical [ Accidemt [1 Rescue [1 Structwe Fire D Vehicic Fire
10-23 o 7Y :
10-24 1> /1 D Mumal Aid T Smcke or Odar Investigation éﬂ, Brsh/Crass/ Tres Fire
: L, L Buras
Miles Traveled [ Weather Watch OCther: L5 £L 5 :
Ml Aid By Units Responding )
Cﬂ‘xwmmm:bmnmlmhzmm’ﬁmmnc I Squad 4 O Epgine 1 DEnwncZ/gEn,gmﬂB
CiRescues Squad 03 Virden OOther O Tapker 1 3 Tanieer 3
Mutal Aid [nddent Mumber
. Acton Taken
IMedical Treamment 2 Extinguish ~ [Mlnvestigate  ClStand By  ClFalse Alsrm (OCancaled
Other; '
Type of Fire
CiStuctre O Vehicle O Fieid ¥ Trash
Owner
Name: Phone:
Address:
Cceupant ot Drivar (I not Owoer)
Mame; Phone:
Address: '
Buildimg used For Matenial Ignited: Origin of Fire: (Appazeat Cause)
Vehicl ' , Extinguished By:
Make : Medel: Year: O Booster I 157017570 2.5
Licznge # Stare: {MDeiuge Gun COther
Flama: Water: Smoke: Hours Pumper worked:
Loss: (Dollars) _
Building: § Vehicle: $ Contents: §
[nfumies: ]
Fire Zexvies: ~~ Famlides: MICIT #
Civitian: —n_ Faralitdes: Padent # 7]
Persommel
’3}2;,;3 Pearsonoel go Standbry:
Commemts: o A o

rf"’séc’fﬁ'b ':9"56:!'; M&WX&fﬁf_ﬁ,. ifa‘i’.#—/é_i , b’)arzré g)ajﬂzi rgas Dossm,

QLPATY HECTEN  REPORT # SGOY3555F . ~
AN AY] PROCTOR JFAX ST387 =304 ,COPTES DF BOTH TIm/ls Q47

orFcR v carcE ol Coandle
(Print)




12/29/2884 18:53 2176283341 DIVERMON FIRE DEPT PAGE o1

D’ . FRP » E- - l . L
Med Off ' Compastzr ' 0.0.D Billing
ya
T — : . m ] YV [J Radio
Dats QZ/LQ/ZL Incident . Wmam
» I\ Rug Location: 14 048 Matn 24
Tt b — I Qlinarmn
10-3 ] Type:
ig:;g———lﬁ—ﬁ%—vz | [Medical I Accident O Rescue O Structwe Fize £ Vebicte Fire
10-24 | DA O vhmmal Aid B4 Smoke or Odor Investigation [0 Brush/Grass/ Tres Firs
Miles Traveled O Weather Watch  TlCther:
Mutual Aid By: Unit.sRmpondmg' ]
Pawnee ClAunburn CChatham O Farmersville O Squad4 [ Engimel OOEngine2 & Eagines
MRescue Squad 3 Virden OCther O Tanker 1 [J Tanker 5
Murual Aid Inddent Number v
. Action Taken
CMedical Treptment [ Extingnish ~ Jlinvestigme  OStand By  [OFalse Alacm DOCanceled
Cther -
Type of Firs

OSoucttre O Vehicle I Field d Trash
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Address:

Ccoupant oanvu'(If ot Owncr)
Narne: (Tcm. el O¥gele Phone:

Address:

Building used For: Marerial Igoited: Ongm of Fire: (Apparent Cause)
ACA(\ . aloPr

Vehicle Extinguished By:
Make : Model: Year (I Booster & 1570175703 2.3
{ODeiuge Gun TCther

License # State:

MNuwber of Linesweed: _

Extent of Damage: (Percentage)

Flame: Water: Smoke: Hours Pumper worked:
Lass: (Dollare)
Building: £ Yehicte: § Contents: 3
Injuries: _ .
Fire Service: Fatatities: - MICU # :
Civilian: Fatalities: Pagent # )]
Personnel onScme. Pt:mo on Standby:
L2 B >3 3 A 9. 30

7

Comments: _thr, | by ( o andy Heald) 40 teoe 2own oo, 1ids r}:rm Olluwde | oiues  ape rhon]
SE0D an Scene Shamn oo BT o0 B Yhor Ocabe hed e ooy o (g
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: SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Page t of 3
OFFENSE REPORT
(1. CONTRITUTING TATTORS 1.CASE # 3. RELATED CASE ¥
{7 ALCOHOL r CRIMES AGAINST —~ DOMESTIC ™ v I™ saTanNc
AT orue CHLOREN "ovioience T HATE I~ marmc SG 04-38884 SG04-18860
)
4. OCCURFED BETWEEN ' 5. REPQRTED ‘8. UCR 7. SERVICE
13:00 12128/04 Wednesday 16:11 12429704 Wednesday!16:11 12/29104 . 9025 o1
TME DATE DAY TIME DATE DAY nMe CATE 0 ’
8. OFFENS EANCIDENT 9. OFFENSEANCIDENT LOCATION 10 FORCE USE]  YES NG |IF YES, DESCRIBE FORCE.
ﬂrrmmpr BURNING 12048 MAIN GLENARM, 1L 62536 X
{11, C=COMPLAINANT V=VIGTIM W=WITHESS E=BUSINESS J=JUVERILE
fia 12. LAST NAME FIRST 13, SExJ14. RACE[15. AGE/ROB 16. ADDRESS _
| € |PROCTOR, ADAM W M 2501 N. DIRKSEN FARKWAY SPRINGFIELD, IL 62702
17. HOME PHONE [18. EMPLOYER 18 BUSINESS PHONE [20 VICTIM'S RELATIONSHIP TO OFFENDER21. MATURE OF INJURIES | 4% .
535-3101 S/COUNTY DEPTIPUBLIC HEALTH |535-3101 MHONE NfA D
118, 22_LAST NAME FIRST JB. SEX|24. RACE[25. AGE/DOB 26. ADDRESS JAN 0 9 2005
77. HOME PHONE [28. EMPLOYER 29. BUSINESS PHONE 130 YICTIMS RELATIONSHIP TO OFFENDERA1, NATURE OF INJURIES SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT
| . . o HECORDS SECTION
32. S=SUSPECT A=ARRESTED M=MWSSING R=RUNAWAY J=JOVENILE
ZA 33 LAST NAME FIRST wi]34. SEX]35. RACE|36. AGE/DGB 37.HGT  [38. WEIGHT  |39. HAIR[40 EYES|41 ADDRESS .
S |OKEEFE, PATRICK A. I W [08/18/77 (27 YIO) 5™ 150 BRN {HZL 104 JUDD GLENARM, IL 63536
2. ADISP | 43. CHARGES {OR MISC INFO ON MISSING/RUNAWAY) SSN: 355-658-5563
a0 |HALEGAL BURNING DEN: 0210-6617-7235
® 44, LAST dAME FIRST Mil45. SEX146. RACE[47. AGEMOR 48 HGT |49 WEIGHT 50. HAIRT51. EYES|52. ADORESS
3. ARREST DISP, {54 CHARGES (OR MISC INFO ON Z_mm_zm\mczb%.ﬁ,«v SSN:
. ' DEN:
55. VEHICLE INFO S5V= SUSPECT VEHICLE D=DAMAGED S=3TOLEN A=RECOVERED T=TOWED
5A. ﬁmm. COLOR ﬁw VYR ﬁmm, VMA 59, VMODEL a0. VST §1. LICENSE 2 52. LIS 3. LIC EXP 64 vIN#
5. DRIVER'S MAME 66, OVWNER'S NAME  (if different than driver)
JDRESS . ADDRESS
ﬁzozm Tszm
§7. PROPERTY S=8TOLEN R=RECOVERED =DAMAGED L=LO8T =SEIZED
574, 678, 68 69. DESCRIPTION [INC. MAKE, MODEL, BRAND ETC) 70. SERIAL # 71. LEADS ENTRY # 72. VALUE
EM # 1§ SIRIDVLAK | QUANITY _
PORTING OFFICERAD #  B. HELTON # 449 DATE SUBMITTED

12/29/04  Wednesday
COMMAND APPROV

\w. K

SCSOFORMT a1



SANGAMON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

2501 North Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, Illinois 62702

(217) 535-3101

DIGITAL
INSPECTION
PHOTOS

DATE: 12/29/04

SITE #: SANGAMON COUNTY

TIME: 1430-1530

PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-001

PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME:

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-002




SANGAMON COUNTY ~ S DIGITAL

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

2501 North Dirksen Parkway INSPECTION

Springfield, Illinois 62702

(217) 535-3101 PHOTOS

DATE: 12/29/04 SITE #: SANGAMON COUNTY

TIME: 1430-1530 SITE NAME: 11548 Main St., Glenarm, IL
PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-003

PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME:

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-004




SANGAMON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH D IGITAL

2501 North Dirksen Parkway ' INSPECTION

Springfield, Illinois -62702

(217) 535-3101 PHOTOS

DATE: 12/29/04 SITE #: SANGAMON COUNTY

TIME: 1430-1530 SITE NAME: 11548 Main St., Glenarm, IL

PHOTO BY: ap R S R
DIRECTION: .

PHOTO FILE NAME

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-005

PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME:

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-006




SANGAMON COUNTY

DIGITAL

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

2501 North Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, Illinois 62702
(217) 535-3101

INSPECTION
PHOTOS

DATE: 12/29/04

SITE #: SANGAMON COUNTY

TIME: 1430-1530

SITE NAME: 11548 Main St., Glenarm, IL

PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-007

PHOTO BY: ap
DIRECTION:
PHOTO FILE NAME:

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-008




SANGAMON COUNTY DIGITAL

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

2501 North Dirksen Parkway :
Springfield, Illinois 62702 INSPECTION

(217) 535-3101 | | PHOTOS

DATE: 12/29/04 SITE #: SANGAMON COUNTY

TIME: 1430-1530 SITE NAME: 11548 Main St., Glenarm, IL
PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION

PHOTO FILE NAME

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-009

:

R

PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME:

12292004-ap-
11548MainSt-010




SANGAMON COUNTY DIGITAL

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

2501 North Dirksen Parkway INSPECTION

Springfield, Illinois 62702

(217) 535-3101 ‘ PHOTOS

DATE: 12/29/04 SITE #: SANGAMON COUNTY

TIME: 1430-1530 SITE NAME: 11548 Main St., Glenarm, IL

PHOTO BY: ap
DIRECTION:
PHOTO FILE NAME

12292004 -ap-
11548MainSt-011

PHOTO BY: ap

DIRECTION:

PHOTO FILE NAME:

12292004 -ap-
11548MainSt-012
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SANGAMON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT Page A of %
NARRATIVE REPORT ,
Primary Officer H Assisting Officer D Follow-Up Report D 1D Tech D Canine D
Case Number Related Case # Date of Offense Location of Offense
$G04-38884 % Tmiamm% 12/29/04 ; Wix MAIN GLENARM, IL 63536
Narrative:

FaY NO. 217 753 6625

On [2/29/04 at approximately 1611 hours | was detailed to [2048 Main, Glenarm, IL reference a complaint from Adam Proctor who works
for the Sangamon county public heaith department. The complaint was about a contract between Sangamon county department of public health

and Patrick a. O’Keefe (W/M 27 vlo). Adam advised that Patrick was awarded a contract to demolish and haut mﬁ.& ,5@ residence at Togn
Main, Glenarm, [L because the residence is unsafe for habitat.

Adam advised that he received a call from the Chatham fire departinent about Patrick illegally buming items inside the residence and
pieces of the demolished residence. Adam advised that the contract between the public health and Patrick does not ailow him to bun any of the

o1 PH SANGANON CO SHERIFF RCDS

JAN-03-2005 HON 12

solid waste and that ail the materials are to be hauled to the Sangamon county dump free of cost fo Pairick

I arrived at 12048 Main and found Patrick burning a large pile of wood and debris from the residence

3l e, Divernon and Chatham fire
department arrived on scene and put the fire out. Adam also arrived on scene and began looking through the debris after the fire was out. Adam
advised that there were the remains of a mattress, plastic bottles, wood, and siding that contained asbestos.

S 5. Adaru took digital pictures of the
debris and advised that he would keep custody of the pictures. Since Adam took the ?nﬁ:nm 1 did not call for an 1D tech to take pictures of the
debris.

I spoke with Patrick and he advised that he had in fact been awarded the contract for demolishing the residence. Patrick advised thal the
contract did not state anything about not being able to burn anything. Patrick advised that the only thing that he was burning was pieces of wood
and lumber from the residence and was not burning anything illegal. Patrick advised that Deputy I. Gillette had advised him that he could burn

wood because it was not incorporaled.’

Reporting Officer/ID# D 4 ik Yijeyie

Date JJ ds/t Command Approval %




FAX NO. 217 763 6625

01 PM SANGAMON CO SHERIFF RCDS

JAN-03-2005 MO 12

Renarting Oifficer/TNH mv i w@; + .L 53EN

Case Number U_cér? 3995
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